Eight Milocarian AC runners took part in this match versus TH&H AC on Wimbledon Common.
The race was run in sunshine over a very muddy 5 mile undulating course. It was clear from the
start that the pace would be set by Thomas Greenwood of TH & H AC followed by Hamish Waring
and Tom Rann of Milocarian AC. These three runners were to fill the first three places, with other
Milocarian runners, Matt Nunn and Nick Barnett Johnston in fifth and sixth places. OTC runners
backed up well, providing a good pack which gave Milocarian AC a most encouraging win.

We look forward to another match against TH&H AC at Wimbledon Common later in the season.

Other news to report is that Nick Bennett and Matt Nunn came 2nd and 3rd respectively in the
recent BA AC 5 mile race at Cranford Park. Well done to both. Well done also to Hamish Waring
who was third in the Kingston & Poly nine mile race in Richmond Park last weekend (See Articles
& Stories web page).

Milocarian AC are delighted to know that 2Lt Katie Olding of LUOTC, has been selected to run for
the Army. Katie recently ran in the Army Cross Country Championships at Minley, where she was
placed sixth. Many Congratulations to Katie on this success!

Name Club Age Time THH score Milos score
1 Thomas Greenwood THH M 31.05 1
2 Hamish Waring Milo M 31.26 2
3 Tom Rann Milo M 31.50 3
4 Stuart Fraser HW M50 32.55
5 Matt Nunn Milo M 33.05 4
6 Nick Barnett-Johnston Milo M 33.58 5
7 David Symons THH M45 34.59 6
8 John Bull THH M 35.19 7
9 Adrian Bond M40 35.23
10 John Foss SLH M55 35.25
11 Victoria Carter TVH F45 35.36
12 Declan Flynn THH M55 36.00 8
13 Brian Lynch BBC M45 36.28
14 Matthew Eastall M 36.31
15 Tom Cheetham HW M50 36.42
16 Sam Harvey Milo M 36.58 9
17 Celia Waring Milo F 37.07 10
18 Andrew Masters WA4H M40 37.13
19 lan Peachey M35 37.24
20 Thomas Westran THH M35 37.46 11
21 Phyllis Flynn THH F55 37.47 12
22 Lauren Gault Milo F 37.50
23 James Harker SHESH M45 37.52
24 Joe Chang THH M35 38.33
25 Amer Ismail FRC M35 38.37
26 Stephen Wilcock SHESH M45 38.42
27 Andrew Rice M 38.45
28 Ruth Hutton SLH F50 38.50
29 Alexander Holland M35 38.58
30 Eleanor Miller M 39.15
31 Stephen Aikin RAN M50 40.31
32 Alexandra Vargin F40 40.44
33 David Cornock BAR M50 40.50

34 Daphne Dadzie THH F35 40.52



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

Leila Greenwood
James Wingrave
Rob Turner
Simon Robinson
Gabriela Almquist
May Edmondson
Hannah-Mai Flynn
Jonathan Walsh
Sally Lavender
Elizabeth Stavreski
Annette Gould
Ros Tabor
Andrew Fickling
Dan Weeden
Daniel Day

Sarah Chadwick
Will Johnson BEL
Diane Neil Mills
Amy Tayler

Anna Garnier
Steve Lewis

Jane Rowden
Sara Prisco
Charlotte Boyle
Clare Walker
Bryan Shacklady
Caroline Rider-Dobson
Katie Lowe

Laura Hall
Rowena Hornshaw
Emma Less
Sheila Mashate
Angela Wilson
David Lloyd
Carla Huynh
John Grigg

Nicole Parker

Jo Mullins

Emma Casey
Sue Camp

Philip Tosh
Alistair Henderson
Adriana Baker
Pete Warren

Julie Wilcock
Richard Byrne
Paula Jones

Tim Pollard

Juliet Heap
Jessica Rowden
Lyndsey Gardner

THH
THH

BAR
THH
THH

THH
THH
DUL
FRC
THH

TYNEB

THH
FRC
THH
THH
W4H

THH

SLH
THH
HW

FUL

SLH
THH
Milo

FRC
THH

RAN
HW
THH
THH
RAN
SHESH

THH

LCAC

M45
M40
M40
F35
FU20
FU20

F40

F65
M60
M40

F55

F60
M55
F60
F40

M35

F35

F35
F35

F35
M60

M60

FU20
F45

M55
F40
M75
F45
M60
F50
M50
F35

F40

41.00
41.14
41.17
41.34
41.36
41.42
41.56
42.35
42.44
43.04
43.04
43.09
43.12
43.14
43.27
43.33
43.34
43.59
44.22
44.47
44.56
45.10
45.40
45.52
46.17
46.22
46.31
46.33
46.44
47.33
47.39
47.54
47.56
48.02
48.04
48.09
49.25
49.27
49.36
50.22
51.09
51.10
51.11
51.12
52.05
52.27
52.41
53.30
53.44
53.52
54.42



86 Richard Kirchner THH M75 55.50

87 Gillian Sandy F40 56.08
88 Alison Williams F55 56.24
89 Shakirat Adesanya F 57.23
90 Belinda Norman-Walker F45 57.53
91 Jonathon Dick M 61.37

Team result - TH & H v Milocarian AC (only) 6 TO COUNT

Milocarian AC 2 3 4 5 9 10
TH&H 1 6 7 8 11 12



