Eight Milocarian AC runners took part in this match versus TH&H AC on Wimbledon Common. The race was run in sunshine over a very muddy 5 mile undulating course. It was clear from the start that the pace would be set by Thomas Greenwood of TH & H AC followed by Hamish Waring and Tom Rann of Milocarian AC. These three runners were to fill the first three places, with other Milocarian runners, Matt Nunn and Nick Barnett Johnston in fifth and sixth places. OTC runners backed up well, providing a good pack which gave Milocarian AC a most encouraging win.

We look forward to another match against TH&H AC at Wimbledon Common later in the season.

Other news to report is that Nick Bennett and Matt Nunn came 2nd and 3rd respectively in the recent BA AC 5 mile race at Cranford Park. Well done to both. Well done also to Hamish Waring who was third in the Kingston & Poly nine mile race in Richmond Park last weekend (See Articles & Stories web page).

Milocarian AC are delighted to know that 2Lt Katie Olding of LUOTC, has been selected to run for the Army. Katie recently ran in the Army Cross Country Championships at Minley, where she was placed sixth. Many Congratulations to Katie on this success!'

1 Thomas Greenwood THH M 31.05 1 2 Hamish Waring Milo M 31.26 2 3 Tom Rann Milo M 31.50 3 4 Stuart Fraser HW M50 32.55 5 5 Matt Nunn Milo M 33.05 4 6 Nick Barnett-Johnston Milo M 33.58 5 7 David Symons THH M45 34.59 6 8 John Bull THH M 35.19 7 9 Adrian Bond M40 35.23 10 John Foss SLH M55 35.25 11 Victoria Carter TVH F45 35.36 12 Declan Flynn THH M55 36.00 8 13 Brian Lynch BBC M45 36.28 14 Matthew Eastall M 36.31		Name	Club	Age	Time	THH score Mile	os score
3 Tom Rann Milo M 31.50 3 4 Stuart Fraser HW M50 32.55 5 Matt Nunn Milo M 33.05 4 6 Nick Barnett-Johnston Milo M 33.58 5 7 David Symons THH M45 34.59 6 8 John Bull THH M 35.19 7 9 Adrian Bond M40 35.23 10 John Foss SLH M55 35.25 11 Victoria Carter TVH F45 35.36 12 Declan Flynn THH M55 36.00 8 13 Brian Lynch BBC M45 36.28 14 Matthew Eastall M 36.31	1	Thomas Greenwood	THH	M	31.05	1	
4 Stuart Fraser HW M50 32.55 5 Matt Nunn Milo M 33.05 4 6 Nick Barnett-Johnston Milo M 33.58 5 7 David Symons THH M45 34.59 6 8 John Bull THH M 35.19 7 9 Adrian Bond M40 35.23 10 John Foss SLH M55 35.25 11 Victoria Carter TVH F45 35.36 12 Declan Flynn THH M55 36.00 8 13 Brian Lynch BBC M45 36.28 14 Matthew Eastall M 36.31	2	Hamish Waring	Milo	M	31.26		2
5 Matt Nunn Milo M 33.05 4 6 Nick Barnett-Johnston Milo M 33.58 5 7 David Symons THH M45 34.59 6 8 John Bull THH M 35.19 7 9 Adrian Bond M40 35.23 10 John Foss SLH M55 35.25 11 Victoria Carter TVH F45 35.36 12 Declan Flynn THH M55 36.00 8 13 Brian Lynch BBC M45 36.28 14 Matthew Eastall M 36.31	3	Tom Rann	Milo	M	31.50		3
6 Nick Barnett-Johnston Milo M 33.58 5 7 David Symons THH M45 34.59 6 8 John Bull THH M 35.19 7 9 Adrian Bond M40 35.23 10 John Foss SLH M55 35.25 11 Victoria Carter TVH F45 35.36 12 Declan Flynn THH M55 36.00 8 13 Brian Lynch BBC M45 36.28 14 Matthew Eastall M 36.31	4	Stuart Fraser	HW	M50	32.55		
7 David Symons THH M45 34.59 6 8 John Bull THH M 35.19 7 9 Adrian Bond M40 35.23 10 John Foss SLH M55 35.25 11 Victoria Carter TVH F45 35.36 12 Declan Flynn THH M55 36.00 8 13 Brian Lynch BBC M45 36.28 14 Matthew Eastall M 36.31	5	Matt Nunn	Milo	M	33.05		4
8 John Bull THH M 35.19 7 9 Adrian Bond M40 35.23 10 John Foss SLH M55 35.25 11 Victoria Carter TVH F45 35.36 12 Declan Flynn THH M55 36.00 8 13 Brian Lynch BBC M45 36.28 14 Matthew Eastall M 36.31	6	Nick Barnett-Johnston	Milo	M	33.58		5
9 Adrian Bond M40 35.23 10 John Foss SLH M55 35.25 11 Victoria Carter TVH F45 35.36 12 Declan Flynn THH M55 36.00 8 13 Brian Lynch BBC M45 36.28 14 Matthew Eastall M 36.31	7	David Symons	THH	M45	34.59	6	
10 John Foss SLH M55 35.25 11 Victoria Carter TVH F45 35.36 12 Declan Flynn THH M55 36.00 8 13 Brian Lynch BBC M45 36.28 14 Matthew Eastall M 36.31	8	John Bull	THH	M	35.19	7	
11 Victoria Carter TVH F45 35.36 12 Declan Flynn THH M55 36.00 8 13 Brian Lynch BBC M45 36.28 14 Matthew Eastall M 36.31	9	Adrian Bond		M40	35.23		
12 Declan Flynn THH M55 36.00 8 13 Brian Lynch BBC M45 36.28 14 Matthew Eastall M 36.31	10	John Foss	SLH	M55	35.25		
13 Brian Lynch BBC M45 36.28 14 Matthew Eastall M 36.31	11	Victoria Carter	TVH	F45	35.36		
14 Matthew Eastall M 36.31	12	Declan Flynn	THH	M55	36.00	8	
	13	Brian Lynch	BBC	M45	36.28		
	14	Matthew Eastall		M	36.31		
15 I om Cheetham HW M50 36.42	15	Tom Cheetham	HW	M50	36.42		
16 Sam Harvey Milo M 36.58 9	16	Sam Harvey	Milo	M	36.58		9
17 Celia Waring Milo F 37.07 10	17	Celia Waring	Milo	F	37.07		10
18 Andrew Masters W4H M40 37.13	18	Andrew Masters	W4H	M40	37.13		
19 Ian Peachey M35 37.24	19	lan Peachey		M35	37.24		
20 Thomas Westran THH M35 37.46 11	20	Thomas Westran	THH	M35	37.46	11	
21 Phyllis Flynn THH F55 37.47 12	21	Phyllis Flynn	THH	F55	37.47	12	
22 Lauren Gault Milo F 37.50	22	Lauren Gault	Milo	F	37.50		
23 James Harker SHESH M45 37.52	23	James Harker	SHESH	M45	37.52		
24 Joe Chang THH M35 38.33	24	Joe Chang	THH	M35	38.33		
25 Amer Ismail FRC M35 38.37	25	Amer Ismail	FRC	M35	38.37		
26 Stephen Wilcock SHESH M45 38.42	26	Stephen Wilcock	SHESH	M45	38.42		
27 Andrew Rice M 38.45	27	Andrew Rice		M	38.45		
28 Ruth Hutton SLH F50 38.50	28	Ruth Hutton	SLH	F50	38.50		
29 Alexander Holland M35 38.58	29	Alexander Holland		M35	38.58		
30 Eleanor Miller M 39.15	30	Eleanor Miller		M	39.15		
31 Stephen Aikin RAN M50 40.31	31	Stephen Aikin	RAN	M50	40.31		
32 Alexandra Vargin F40 40.44	32	Alexandra Vargin		F40	40.44		
33 David Cornock BAR M50 40.50	33	David Cornock	BAR	M50	40.50		
34 Daphne Dadzie THH F35 40.52	34	Daphne Dadzie	THH	F35	40.52		

35	Leila Greenwood		F	41.00
36	James Wingrave	THH	M45	41.14
37	Rob Turner	THH	M40	41.17
38	Simon Robinson		M40	41.34
39	Gabriela Almquist	BAR	F35	41.36
40	May Edmondson	THH	FU20	41.42
41	Hannah-Mai Flynn	THH	FU20	
42	Jonathan Walsh		М	42.35
43	Sally Lavender		F	42.44
44	Elizabeth Stavreski	THH	F40	43.04
45	Annette Gould	THH	F	43.04
46	Ros Tabor	DUL	F65	43.09
47	Andrew Fickling	FRC	M60	43.12
	•			
48	Dan Weeden	THH	M40	43.14
49	Daniel Day	TVALED	M	43.27
50	Sarah Chadwick	TYNEB	F	43.33
51	Will Johnson BEL		M 	43.34
52	Diane Neil Mills	THH	F55	43.59
53	Amy Tayler	FRC	F	44.22
54	Anna Garnier	THH	F60	44.47
55	Steve Lewis	THH	M55	44.56
56	Jane Rowden	W4H	F60	45.10
57	Sara Prisco		F40	45.40
58	Charlotte Boyle		F	45.52
59	Clare Walker		F	46.17
60	Bryan Shacklady	THH	M35	46.22
61	Caroline Rider-Dobson		F	46.31
62	Katie Lowe	SLH	F35	46.33
63	Laura Hall	THH	F	46.44
64	Rowena Hornshaw	HW	F35	47.33
65	Emma Less	FUL	F35	47.39
66	Sheila Mashate	. 0_	F	47.54
67	Angela Wilson	SLH	F35	47.56
68	David Lloyd	THH	M60	48.02
69	Carla Huynh	Milo	F	48.04
70	John Grigg	FRC	M60	48.09
70 71	Nicole Parker	THH	F	49.25
		1 11111		
72	Jo Mullins		M	49.27
73	Emma Casey	DAN	FU20	49.36
74	Sue Camp	RAN	F45	50.22
75	Philip Tosh	HW —	M	51.09
76	Alistair Henderson	THH	M55	51.10
77	Adriana Baker	THH	F40	51.11
78	Pete Warren	RAN	M75	51.12
79	Julie Wilcock	SHESH	F45	52.05
80	Richard Byrne		M60	52.27
81	Paula Jones	THH	F50	52.41
82	Tim Pollard		M50	53.30
83	Juliet Heap	LCAC	F35	53.44
84	Jessica Rowden		F	53.52
85	Lyndsey Gardner		F40	54.42

86	Richard Kirchner	THH	M75	55.50
87	Gillian Sandy		F40	56.08
88	Alison Williams		F55	56.24
89	Shakirat Adesanya		F	57.23
90	Belinda Norman-Walker		F45	57.53
91	Jonathon Dick		M	61.37

Team result - TH & H v Milocarian AC (only) 6 TO COUNT

Milocarian AC	2	3	4	5	9	10	=	33
TH & H	1	6	7	8	11	12	=	45